## SB0931/474739/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 931

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after "Extension" insert "and Report"; and in line 11, after "date;" insert "requiring Prince George's County to conduct a certain review and report its findings to the members of the Prince George's County Delegation on or before a certain date;".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 35, insert:

"SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That Prince George's County shall:

- (1) review and make recommendations on whether the level of funding the county receives from the school facilities surcharge and the public safety surcharge is sufficient to meet the needs of the county; and
- (2) on or before December 31, 2021, report its findings to the members of the Prince George's County Delegation to the General Assembly, in accordance with § 2–1257 of the State Government Article."

On page 3, in line 1, strike "2." and substitute "3.".